2024 PRE-FAIR EVENTS SCHEDULE

Friday, July 19™

1:00 - 5:00 pm Family Fun Night Royalty Interviews Extension Office ~ See pg. 89
Wednesday, July 24™
2:00 - 6:00 pm FREE Avian Flu Testing (All poultry must be tested Fairgrounds

or not allowed to enter fair exhibit)

Thursday, July 25"

4-H & FFA Fair entry forms & C.0.0.L forms due to Extension Office (Available at Extension Office)

Last day to print 4-H record books at Extension Office.

Wednesday, July 31*

6:00 pm 4-H Style Revue Practice 5:30p.m. & Judging Memorial Hall Open to the Public
Thursday, August 1*

5:30 pm Dirt Bike Judging Outdoor Arena Open to the Public |

Friday, August2"
9:00 am 4-H Dog Show, Fitting & Showing, Lawn area, south side of the
Obedience & Agility Pavilion. Indoor Arena if raining.
Open to the public

Saturday, August 3™

8:00 am 4-H Horse Show Part I Outdoor Arena Trail & Show Classes

See Pg. 109
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PROVIDING SERVICE TO BOUNDARY, BONNER, & LINCOLN (.TOUNTIESl

Come see us at our fair booth to see what sets us apart from the others and
for New Wireless Technology.
~ Higher Speeds, Lower Price ~
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FAIR SCHEDULE FOR MONDAY, AUGUST 5TH

6:30 am Fair Office Open
7:00 - 9:00am Swine: Enter & weigh in 4-H/FFA Barns SWINE ONLY must
Market Swine & Swine Breeding be brought in, Sunday,
Animals August 4™, 4- 4 pm
9:00 - 10:00am Sheep & Goat: Enter & weigh in Barns SHEEP & GOAT
I 4-H/FFA Market Sheep & Goat, ONLY l
Sheep & Goat Breeding Animals
9:00am - 7:00pm Enter Little Princess/Prince Contest Fair Office Forms available July
& Coloring Contest 22" at the Fair Office
See pgs. 32,41 & 43
I Participants with Animals: I
10:00 - 11:00am Beef: Enter & weigh in 4-H/FFA Barns No flip flops allowed
Market Steers and Breeding Animals in any livestock barns
| anytime during fair |
2:00pm Market Rabbit: Enter & weigh in Rabbit Barn
2:00 - 6:00pm Enter 4-H Foods, Textiles, Arts, Memorial Hall Entries after 6 PM I
| Miscellaneous Projects, & will not be accepted
4-H Record Books
, |
| 3:00-6:00pm Enter 4-H/FFA Rabbits & Poultry & Barns Open Class Livestock entries
Open Class Livestock, Rabbits & Poultry must pre-register with Dept
Superintendent no later than
July 31st. F
|
4:00 - 7:00pm Enter Open Class Exhibits Exhibit Hall All perishable entries
are encouraged to be |
entered on Tuesday
6:00pm 4-H Superintendents & Livestock Leaders Memorial Hall
Meeting
| ;
7:00pm FAIR CLOSES Display and Exhibit areas locked
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EXPRECSIONS
FOLLOW QR CODE TO PRE-ORDER

» Special orders can be requested through Vinyl Expressions
* Only t-shirts will be available during 2024 fair week
» Pick up available at Boundary County Fair Office

THIS FAR'S FOR YOUl

& AS REQUESTED:
g T-SHIRTS | HOODIES | CREWNECKS FAIR APPAREL!
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FAIR SCHEDULE FOR TUESDAY, AUGUST 6TH

6:30 am Fair Office Open

7:00 - 11:30 am Enter Open Class Exhibits Exhibit Hall

8:00 am - Noon Enter Little Prince/Princess Contest, Fair Office Pick up July 22M
“Red, White & Blue, This Fair’s for you” See pgs. 32,41 & 43

Coloring Contest

8:30 am 4-H/FFA Judging: Swine Fitting & Showing Indoor Arena

9:00 am 4-H Judging: Non-livestock Projects Memorial Hall Closed to public

10:00 am— Noon 4-H Judging: Poultry Fitting & Showing Outdoor Arena Barn closed during
4-H/Open Class Quality judging

11:00 am - 9:00 pm  Food Booths Open VEC & Food Court

Noon Open Class Judging: Swine Quality Indoor Arena
4-H/FFA Judging: Swine Breeding

1:00 pm Open Class Judging: Exhibits Exhibit Hall Closed to public

1:30 pm Open Class Judging: Sheep Quality & Breeding Indoor Arena

2:00 pm 4-H/FFA Judging: Sheep Quality & Breeding Indoor Arena

4:30 pm 2130 Alpha+ Robotics Demonstration The Black Top

5:30 pm Style Revue Modeling Practice Indoor Arena

6:00-8:00 pm Baked Goods Silent Auction The Black Top

6:30 pm FAIR OPENING CEREMONIES Indoor Arena Announcement of

Fair Royalty

Memorial & Exhibit Halls open at conclusion of Opening Ceremonies

9:00 pm FAIR DAY CLOSES Display & Exhibit areas locked
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FAIR SCHEDULE FOR WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 7TH

6:30 am
8:30 am
8:30 am
8:30 am - 9 pm
9:00 am

9:30 am
| 10:30 am

Noon

12:30 pm

1:00 pm

1:30 pm
3:00 pm
|-
3:30 pm
J 4:00 pm

4:00 - 6:00 pm

5:00 pm

7:00 pm

9:00 pm

Fair Office Open
4-H/FFA Judging: Swine Quality
All Display & Exhibit areas open

Food Booths Open

“Red, White, & Blue ”
Goosechase Scavenger Hunt

4-H/FFA Judging: Rabbit Fitting & Showing

4-H/FFA/Open Class Judging: Rabbit Quality

Check-in 4-H/FFA Horse

Talent Team “Movie Magic ”

4-H/FFA/Open Class Judging: Goat Quality
& Breeding, followed by Pet Goat Quality

4-H/FFA Judging: Goat Fitting & Showing
4-H/FFA Livestock Judging Contest

2130 Alpha+ Robotics Demonstration
Talent Team “Movie Magic”

Salsa Contest
Entries & Judging, followed by tasting

CORN HOLE TOURNAMENT
Copper Mountain Band

FAIR DAY CLOSES

Indoor Arena

VEC & Food Court

Fair Office Ends Sat. 8/10 at 5:00 pm

See pg. 32
Outdoor Arena

Rabbit Barn Judging closed to public

Horse Barns

Gazebo

Indoor Arena

Indoor Arena
Indoor Arena
The Black Top
Gazebo

Memorial Lawn See pg. 33

The Black Top
The Black Top Stage

Display & Exhibit areas locked

2024 Boundary County Fair Book - Page 18




FAIR SCHEDULE FOR THURSDAY, AUGUST 8TH

6:30 am Fair Office Open
8:30 am Food Booths Open VEC & Food Court
8:30 am 4-H/FFA/OPEN CLASS Judging: Beef Quality Indoor Arena
8:30 am All Display & Exhibit areas open
9:30 am - Noon Enter Veggie Critters Exhibit Hall See contest rules on pg. 33
11:00 am Putt-Putt Mini Golf North Lawn
12:00 pm Talent Team “Movie Magic” Gazebo
1:00 pm 4-H/FFA Judging: Sheep Fitting & Showing Indoor Arena
1:30 - 5:00 pm Veggie Critters on display, pick up Exhibit Hall Prizes/ribbons awarded
entries after display time
2:00 pm 2130 Alpha+ Robotics Demonstration The Black Top
3:00 pm Family Fun Night Registration for Greased Pig Middle Ticket Booth See pg. 92
Outdoor Arena
{ 3:30 pm Talent Team “Movie Magic” Gazebo
4:00 - 6:00 pm Huckleberry Bake off Contest Memorial Lawn See pg. 33
Entries & Judging, followed by tasting
6:30 pm FAMILY FUN NIGHT Outdoor Arena
9:00 pm FAIR DAY CLOSES Display & Exhibit areas locked

MIKE & DENISE MCG;;*WN'S P Paradise Valley Hay & Cattle
ners
| ( \/
3 MILE ANTIQUE MALL
Antiques. Collecribles, Gifts Ben & Amy Robertson
We buy antiques Dave Rice

64376 Hwy. 2 Bonners Ferry, ID 83805 (208)267-3376 3539 Kootenai Trail Rd

3 miles north of Bonners Ferry Mike Cell (208)946-0203 Bonners Ferry, ID 83805

Hours: Mon-Sun 9am-5pm (208) 290-1413

Smik'amiqucmall.coml
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FAIR SCHEDULE FOR FRIDAY, AUGUST 9TH

6:30 am
8:30 am
8:30 am

I 8:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am - Noon

10:00 am

11:00 am

11:00 am

11:30 am
12:00 pm

1:00 pm
1:30 - 5:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm

3:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
7:00 PM

9:00 PM

Fair Office Open
Food Booths Open
All Display & Exhibit areas open

4-H/FFA/Open Class Judging: Dairy Cattle
Fitting & Showing, Quality

4-H/FFA/Open Class Judging: Dairy Goat
Fitting & Showing, Quality

Submit entries for Monster Cookie Contest

2130 Alpha+ Robotics Demonstration

4-H/FFA Judging: Beef Fitting & Showing

Putt-Putt Mini Golf

Talent Team “Movie Magic”
2130 Alpha+ Robotics Demonstration

4-H Horse Games

Monster Cookie Contest entries displayed
Talent Team “Movie Magic”

Seed Spitting Contest

4-H Salesmanship Contest

2130 Alpha+ Robotics Demonstration
Talent Team “Movie Magic”
4-H/FFA Buyer’s Social

4-H/FFA Market Animal Sale

FAIR DAY CLOSES

VEC & Food Court

Indoor Arena

Indoor Arena

VEC See pg. 33

The Black Top

Indoor Arena

North Lawn

Gazebo

The Black Top

Outdoor Arena See pg. 109

VEC Prizes/Ribbons awarded
Gazebo

Memorial Lawn See pg 34

Indoor Arena

The Black Top
Gazebo
Memorial Hall For Buyer’s only

Buyer numbers available
in Indoor Arena at sale

Indoor Arena

Display & Exhibit areas locked
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FAIR SCHEDULE FOR SATURDAY, AUGUST 10TH

6:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
8:30 am

9:00 am

9:00 am

9:30 am

10:00 am

11:00 am

11:00 am
11:00 am

12:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm

7:00 pm

7:00 - 9:00 pm

9:00 pm

Fair Office Open
Bonners Ferry Farmers Market

Food Booths Open

All Display & Exhibit Areas open

4-H/FFA Large Animal/Small Animal
Grand Champion Showman Contest

Mechanical Bull Opens

2130 Alpha+ Robotics Demonstration

Talent Team “Movie Magic”

Parade check-in and line-up

Putt-Putt Mini Golf
Mechanical Bull Closed till 7:00 pm

FAIR PARADE
Talent Team “Movie Magic”
Stick Horse Races

Mullet Competition

Water Balloon Toss Contest

2130 Alpha+ Robotics Demonstration
Pie Eating Contest MUST Pre-register
Talent Team “Movie Magic”
Watermelon Eating Contest

Scavenger Hunt Contest ends

2130 Alpha+ Robotics Demonstration

Free Family Concert- Buffalo Speedway
Mechanical Bull Open

4-H/FFA/Open Class small animal check out.

Underweight market & all breeding
animals must be removed.

FAIR CLOSES

North Lawn

VEC & Food Court

Indoor Arena

The Black Top

The Black Top

Gazebo

Fair Parking Lot Everyone is invited
to participate

North Lawn

The Black Top

Downtown

Gazebo

Memorial Lawn See pg. 34
Memorial Lawn See pg. 32
Memorial Lawn See pg. 34

The Black Top

Memorial Lawn See pg. 34
Gazebo
Memorial Lawn See pg. 34

The Black Top

The Black Top Stage
Non-sale animals can
be checked out with

superintendents
Approval

SEE YOU NEXT YEAR!
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FAIR SCHEDULE FOR SUNDAY, AUGUST 11TH

9:00 - 11:00 am 4-H/FFA Stall Cleaning & 4-H Project & All 4-H animal stalls/barns must
Record Book check-out. be cleaned by 11:00 am. All
DO NOT ARRIVE PRIOR TO 9:00 AM unclaimed 4-H Projects/Books
will be at the Extension Office
9:00 - 11:00 am Open Class Exhibit & Animal check out. Department Superintendents
In the main Exhibit Hall Annex MUST sign out all animal &

Exhibit Hall entries before
premium will be issued

The Boundary County Fair Board WILL NOT be responsible for any articles
or animals after 11:00 am Sunday, August 11th.

All Open Class awards must be picked up Sunday morning at the time of
check out.

THANK YOU FOR A GREAT 2024 FAIR!
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